BREVORT TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING November 18, 2023

The special meeting was called to order by Supervisor Serwach at 6:00 pm by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Three Board members were present, Supervisor Serwach, Treasurer Olsen, Kaye Matelski.

The public present were Daryl Orr, Dave Sullivan.

Treasurer Olsen made a motion to appoint Dave Sullivan as the new assessor for Brevort Township, seconded by Supervisor Serwach, Motion approved.

Dave Sullivan accepted the appointment and Clerk Matelski administered to him the Oath of Office.

Motion to adjourn at 6:07 pm made by Supervisor Serwach, seconded by Treasurer Olsen. Motion granted.